
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 27 Joao Correia GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 02:09:09 05:37

2 5 Pedro Botelho Algarunners 02:09:10 +00:01 05:37

3 21 Nelson José Violante Bartolo Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:19:07 +09:58 06:03

4 10 Luís Costa Associação de Desportos de Natureza de Mértola 02:19:08 +09:59 06:03

5 226 Fernando Rodrigues GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 02:25:42 +16:33 06:20

6 46 Bruno Candeias Trail Runners Portimão 02:28:07 +18:58 06:26

7 36 Daniel Campaniço Individual 02:32:36 +23:27 06:38

8 26 Paulo Marques D’Atalaia 3.0 02:34:43 +25:34 06:44

9 42 Pedro Sá Pereira Madrugas de Almeirim Running Team 02:35:00 +25:51 06:44

10 6 Telmo Simões Algarunners 02:36:23 +27:14 06:48

11 25 Paulo Martins CSP43 Running Team 02:39:06 +29:57 06:55

12 8 Rui Lobo Algarunners 02:40:20 +31:11 06:58

13 229 Carlos Alberto Amaro Alves GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 02:41:01 +31:52 07:00

14 45 Pedro serrano Team innovative serrano 02:41:23 +32:14 07:01

15 9 Freddy Farinho Algarviana Team 02:43:04 +33:55 07:05

16 19 Francisco Botelho Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:43:14 +34:05 07:06

17 16 António Melão Barrancos FC Biogado 02:44:00 +34:51 07:08

18 38 pedro parreira Individual 02:45:50 +36:41 07:13

19 35 Carlos matias Individual 02:47:02 +37:53 07:16

20 22 LUIS MANUEL AGULHA NUNES 
VALVERDE CLUBE NATUREZA ALVITO 02:47:49 +38:40 07:18

21 31 Stefan Fuglsang Toft Individual 02:49:41 +40:32 07:23

22 13 Rafael Valente Rodrigues Barrancos FC Biogado 02:50:51 +41:42 07:26

23 43 Paulo Serra Matilha da Atalaia 02:53:24 +44:15 07:32

24 49 Joaquim Nascimento Vara Trail Running 02:59:50 +50:41 07:49

25 51 Pedro Manuel Lopes Vara Trail Running 02:59:51 +50:42 07:49

26 40 António Madeira Individual 03:04:09 +55:00 08:00

27 15 Carlos José Sousa Meira Gonçalves Barrancos FC Biogado 03:04:17 +55:08 08:01

28 253 Paulo Pinto Individual 03:04:17 +55:08 08:01

29 11 Nuno Miguel Contenda Ramos Associação de Desportos de Natureza de Mértola 03:04:17 +55:08 08:01

30 50 Nuno Sobral Vara Trail Running 03:05:25 +56:16 08:04

31 29 Micael Agostinho Individual 03:06:49 +57:40 08:07

32 33 Tania Capuchinho Individual 03:06:49 +57:40 08:07

33 48 António Jerónimo Vara Trail Running 03:13:00 +01:03:51 08:23

34 20 Sofia Pereira Casa do Benfica em Moura 03:19:32 +01:10:23 08:41

35 32 Milene Almeida Individual 03:27:56 +01:18:48 09:02

36 14 Marina Godinho Barrancos FC Biogado 03:31:38 +01:22:29 09:12

37 23 Eduardo Gabriel CSP43 Running Team 03:37:41 +01:28:32 09:28

38 24 Cláudio Aguiar CSP43 Running Team 03:37:41 +01:28:32 09:28

39 12 Madalena Morais Barrancos FC Biogado 03:54:57 +01:45:48 10:13

40 17 António Nunes Aleixo Caldeira Barrancos FC Biogado 03:54:57 +01:45:48 10:13

41 37 Luis farinho Individual 03:55:08 +01:45:59 10:13

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --08:30

End -- --12:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 10-nov-2021 09:18
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 52 Iva Vermelhudo Barrancos FC Biogado 04:22:13 +02:13:04 11:24

43 30 Pedro Coelho Individual 04:22:14 +02:13:05 11:24

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 10-nov-2021 09:18
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Start -99ºC -99%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%12:52

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 12 Madalena Morais Barrancos FC Biogado Senior Feminino 03:54:57 +01:45:48 10:13

2 52 Iva Vermelhudo Barrancos FC Biogado Senior Feminino 04:22:13 +02:13:04 11:24

Senior Masculino
1 27 Joao Correia GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Senior Masculino 02:09:09 05:37

2 5 Pedro Botelho Algarunners Senior Masculino 02:09:10 +00:01 05:37

3 46 Bruno Candeias Trail Runners Portimão Senior Masculino 02:28:06 +18:57 06:26

4 42 Pedro Sá Pereira Madrugas de Almeirim Running 
Team

Senior Masculino 02:35:00 +25:50 06:44

5 45 Pedro serrano Team innovative serrano Senior Masculino 02:41:22 +32:13 07:01

6 9 Freddy Farinho Algarviana Team Senior Masculino 02:43:03 +33:54 07:05

7 19 Francisco Botelho Casa do Benfica em Moura Senior Masculino 02:43:14 +34:04 07:06

8 31 Stefan Fuglsang Toft Individual Senior Masculino 02:49:41 +40:32 07:23

9 13 Rafael Valente Rodrigues Barrancos FC Biogado Senior Masculino 02:50:51 +41:41 07:26

10 253 Paulo Pinto Individual Senior Masculino 03:04:16 +55:07 08:01

11 29 Micael Agostinho Individual Senior Masculino 03:06:49 +57:39 08:07

12 23 Eduardo Gabriel CSP43 Running Team Senior Masculino 03:37:40 +01:28:31 09:28

13 30 Pedro Coelho Individual Senior Masculino 04:22:13 +02:13:04 11:24

Veterana F40
1 33 Tania Capuchinho Individual Veterana F40 03:06:49 +57:39 08:07

2 20 Sofia Pereira Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterana F40 03:19:32 +01:10:23 08:41

3 32 Milene Almeida Individual Veterana F40 03:27:56 +01:18:47 09:02

4 14 Marina Godinho Barrancos FC Biogado Veterana F40 03:31:37 +01:22:28 09:12

Veterano M40
1 21 Nelson José Violante Bartolo Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterano M40 02:19:07 +09:57 06:03

2 10 Luís Costa Associação de Desportos de 
Natureza de Mértola Veterano M40 02:19:07 +09:58 06:03

3 226 Fernando Rodrigues GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Veterano M40 02:25:42 +16:32 06:20

4 36 Daniel Campaniço Individual Veterano M40 02:32:35 +23:26 06:38

5 26 Paulo Marques D’Atalaia 3.0 Veterano M40 02:34:42 +25:33 06:44

6 6 Telmo Simões Algarunners Veterano M40 02:36:22 +27:13 06:48

7 38 pedro parreira Individual Veterano M40 02:45:50 +36:40 07:13

8 35 Carlos matias Individual Veterano M40 02:47:02 +37:52 07:16

9 43 Paulo Serra Matilha da Atalaia Veterano M40 02:53:23 +44:14 07:32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 10-nov-2021 09:18
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10 49 Joaquim Nascimento Vara Trail Running Veterano M40 02:59:50 +50:41 07:49

11 51 Pedro Manuel Lopes Vara Trail Running Veterano M40 02:59:50 +50:41 07:49

12 15 Carlos José Sousa Meira Gonçalves Barrancos FC Biogado Veterano M40 03:04:16 +55:07 08:01

13 11 Nuno Miguel Contenda Ramos Associação de Desportos de 
Natureza de Mértola Veterano M40 03:04:16 +55:07 08:01

14 50 Nuno Sobral Vara Trail Running Veterano M40 03:05:24 +56:15 08:04

15 48 António Jerónimo Vara Trail Running Veterano M40 03:13:00 +01:03:50 08:23

16 24 Cláudio Aguiar CSP43 Running Team Veterano M40 03:37:40 +01:28:31 09:28

17 37 Luis farinho Individual Veterano M40 03:55:08 +01:45:58 10:13

Veterano M50
1 25 Paulo Martins CSP43 Running Team Veterano M50 02:39:06 +29:57 06:55

2 8 Rui Lobo Algarunners Veterano M50 02:40:20 +31:11 06:58

3 229 Carlos Alberto Amaro Alves GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Veterano M50 02:41:00 +31:51 07:00

4 16 António Melão Barrancos FC Biogado Veterano M50 02:43:59 +34:50 07:08

5 22 LUIS MANUEL AGULHA NUNES 
VALVERDE CLUBE NATUREZA ALVITO Veterano M50 02:47:48 +38:39 07:18

6 40 António Madeira Individual Veterano M50 03:04:09 +54:59 08:00

7 17 António Nunes Aleixo Caldeira Barrancos FC Biogado Veterano M50 03:54:57 +01:45:48 10:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 10-nov-2021 09:18
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 GDALCOUTIM-TRAILRUNNERS 1 + 5 + 13 19

2 ALGARUNNERS 2 + 10 + 12 24

3 CASA DO BENFICA EM MOURA 3 + 16 + 34 53

4 BARRANCOS FC BIOGADO 17 + 22 + 27 66

5 VARA TRAIL RUNNING 24 + 25 + 30 79

6 CSP43 RUNNING TEAM 11 + 37 + 38 86

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 07-nov-2021 12:54
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 218 César Santos CSP43 Running Team 01:22:46 05:55

2 227 José Mestre GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 01:23:31 +00:45 05:58

3 224 Filipe Martins GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 01:24:28 +01:42 06:02

4 282 RAUL pereira Individual 01:24:37 +01:51 06:03

5 278 Jorge Valente Individual 01:25:05 +02:19 06:05

6 217 Luis Campaniço Casa do Benfica Reguengos de Monsaraz 01:26:48 +04:02 06:12

7 296 Mário Godinho Individual 01:26:48 +04:02 06:12

8 228 Paulo Viegas GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 01:28:05 +05:19 06:18

9 280 Luis Pedro Individual 01:30:29 +07:43 06:28

10 213 Joao Bartolo Casa do Benfica em Moura 01:31:35 +08:49 06:32

11 214 Paulo Bejinha Casa do Benfica em Moura 01:31:36 +08:50 06:33

12 276 Hugo Sargento Individual 01:34:50 +12:04 06:46

13 216 António José Félix Ninhos Casa do Benfica em Moura 01:37:39 +14:53 06:58

14 225 António Manuel Dionisio Valério GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners 01:38:14 +15:28 07:01

15 303 Hugo Sousa SerpaFit Challenger 01:39:01 +16:15 07:04

16 231 João Pedro Monge Figueirinha Individual 01:39:52 +17:06 07:08

17 293 Joaquim Salvador Individual 01:40:02 +17:16 07:09

18 285 António ventura Individual 01:40:02 +17:16 07:09

19 279 José Luís Pimenta Valente Individual 01:40:36 +17:50 07:11

20 256 Pedro Fialho Individual 01:40:36 +17:50 07:11

21 230 António Mateus GDC Mombeja 01:41:42 +18:56 07:16

22 271 António Pedro Veredas Moreira Individual 01:43:37 +20:51 07:24

23 243 Teresa Marques da Silva Individual 01:45:55 +23:09 07:34

24 232 Carlos Saraiva Individual 01:49:05 +26:19 07:47

25 28 Luis Carlos Cardoso Almeida Individual 01:50:17 +27:31 07:53

26 245 António Diniz Fernandes Individual 01:51:33 +28:47 07:58

27 202 Arlindo Fernandes Associação de Desportos de Natureza de Mértola 01:51:34 +28:48 07:58

28 305 João Piroleira SerpaFit Challenger 01:53:33 +30:47 08:07

29 289 Guilherme Ribeiro Individual 01:55:21 +32:35 08:14

30 18 João Pedro Ramos Cruz Beja Atletico Clube 01:55:23 +32:37 08:15

31 258 Andreia Dias Individual 02:01:17 +38:31 08:40

32 288 Francisco Paulo Elias Belchior Individual 02:01:22 +38:36 08:40

33 302 Helder Oliveira Mexe-te Mó Olhão 02:03:09 +40:23 08:48

34 297 Pedro Sousa Individual 02:04:49 +42:03 08:55

35 309 Ana Vanessa Silva Ferreira TRP 02:04:52 +42:06 08:55

36 212 Maria José Piçarra Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:05:12 +42:26 08:57

37 301 Marcio Fidalgo Mexe-te Mó Olhão 02:07:12 +44:26 09:05

38 219 Luís Coelho CSP43 Running Team 02:07:45 +44:59 09:07

39 247 Hélder Fernandes Individual 02:09:22 +46:36 09:14

40 300 Sónia Fidalgo Mexe-te Mó Olhão 02:09:39 +46:53 09:16

41 294 Manuel Clara Individual 02:10:05 +47:19 09:18

42 292 João Pedro Nogueira Individual 02:10:20 +47:34 09:19

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --09:00

End -- --12:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 07-nov-2021 12:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 248 Hélder José Lopes Gonçalves Individual 02:10:21 +47:35 09:19

44 209 Carla Canhoto Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:10:23 +47:37 09:19

45 204 Sergio figueirs Barrancos FC Biogado 02:10:23 +47:37 09:19

46 237 Ana Paula Lopes Patinhas Individual 02:10:50 +48:04 09:21

47 251 Mário Gomes Individual 02:10:51 +48:05 09:21

48 304 Joao Baião SerpaFit Challenger 02:11:32 +48:46 09:24

49 206 Mariana Cristina Dias Ramos Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:11:32 +48:46 09:24

50 274 Eleutério Francisco Lopes Mestre Individual 02:12:34 +49:48 09:28

51 223 Romão Augusto Ramalho Moita Equipa Limited Edition Team 02:13:26 +50:40 09:32

52 220 Silvina Martins CSP43 Running Team 02:14:08 +51:22 09:35

53 283 Valter Anjos Individual 02:14:15 +51:29 09:35

54 236 Ana Lúcia Paisano Individual 02:14:19 +51:33 09:36

55 250 Márcio Moreira Individual 02:14:50 +52:04 09:38

56 249 Hugo Santos Individual 02:16:12 +53:26 09:44

57 235 Ana Cláudia Lança Individual 02:19:24 +56:38 09:57

58 308 Ernesto serrano Team innovative serrano 02:24:00 +01:01:14 10:17

59 295 Manuel Coelho Individual 02:25:08 +01:02:22 10:22

60 254 Pedro Acabado Individual 02:25:08 +01:02:22 10:22

61 241 Nadia Pepe Individual 02:26:01 +01:03:15 10:26

62 277 João Rui Fernandes Rodrigues Individual 02:26:25 +01:03:39 10:28

63 310 André Macedo Vara Trail Running 02:26:28 +01:03:42 10:28

64 290 Hélder Turíbio Individual 02:26:31 +01:03:45 10:28

65 272 Carlos Costa Individual 02:26:32 +01:03:46 10:28

66 244 Afonso Baptista Individual 02:29:54 +01:07:08 10:42

67 242 Teresa Caeiro Individual 02:29:55 +01:07:09 10:42

68 259 Cidalia Morais Custódio Individual 02:30:34 +01:07:48 10:45

69 210 Maria Carmo Ramos Casa do Benfica em Moura 02:36:45 +01:13:59 11:12

70 262 Paula Alexandra dos Santos 
Rodrigues Belchior Individual 02:37:55 +01:15:09 11:17

71 260 Filipa Monteiro Individual 02:41:49 +01:19:03 11:33

72 265 Esperança Bonito Individual 02:41:49 +01:19:03 11:33

73 240 Mafalda Quaresma Individual 02:41:49 +01:19:03 11:33

74 238 Ana RODRIGUES Individual 02:41:49 +01:19:03 11:34

75 266 Fátima Moreira Individual 02:45:13 +01:22:27 11:48

76 284 António José Marques Vaz Individual 03:01:40 +01:38:54 12:59

77 268 Maria Teresa dos Santos Rodrigues Individual 03:01:40 +01:38:54 12:59

78 299 Elisabete Rosa Matilha da Atalaia 03:06:20 +01:43:34 13:19

79 298 Ana Serra Matilha da Atalaia 03:06:20 +01:43:34 13:19

80 273 Celcio Espada Individual 03:10:57 +01:48:11 13:38

81 287 Carlos Alberto Amaro Novais Mexe-te Mó Olhão 03:12:56 +01:50:10 13:47

82 205 Ana Margarida da Silva Morais Casa do Benfica em Moura 03:13:10 +01:50:24 13:48

83 215 Rui Miguel Serra Pombo Casa do Benfica em Moura 03:13:10 +01:50:24 13:48

84 222 Guadalupe Pereira Equipa Limited Edition Team 03:19:48 +01:57:02 14:16

85 261 Maria Rute Paulino Individual 03:34:00 +02:11:14 15:17

86 263 Rita Paulino Individual 03:34:00 +02:11:14 15:17

87 291 Jaime Sousa Costa Individual 03:34:01 +02:11:15 15:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 07-nov-2021 12:53
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Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 07-nov-2021 12:53
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Start -99ºC -99%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%12:35

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Masculino
1 231 João Pedro Monge Figueirinha Individual Junior Masculino 01:39:51 +17:05 07:08

Juvenil Masculino
1 232 Carlos Saraiva Individual Juvenil Masculino 01:49:04 +26:18 07:47

Senior Feminino
1 243 Teresa Marques da Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:54 +23:08 07:34

2 300 Sónia Fidalgo Mexe-te Mó Olhão Senior Feminino 02:09:38 +46:52 09:16

3 237 Ana Paula Lopes Patinhas Individual Senior Feminino 02:10:49 +48:03 09:21

4 206 Mariana Cristina Dias Ramos Casa do Benfica em Moura Senior Feminino 02:11:32 +48:45 09:24

5 236 Ana Lúcia Paisano Individual Senior Feminino 02:14:18 +51:32 09:36

6 235 Ana Cláudia Lança Individual Senior Feminino 02:19:24 +56:37 09:57

7 241 Nadia Pepe Individual Senior Feminino 02:26:00 +01:03:14 10:26

8 242 Teresa Caeiro Individual Senior Feminino 02:29:54 +01:07:08 10:42

9 240 Mafalda Quaresma Individual Senior Feminino 02:41:48 +01:19:02 11:33

10 238 Ana RODRIGUES Individual Senior Feminino 02:41:49 +01:19:02 11:34

11 205 Ana Margarida da Silva Morais Casa do Benfica em Moura Senior Feminino 03:13:09 +01:50:23 13:48

Senior Masculino
1 218 César Santos CSP43 Running Team Senior Masculino 01:22:46 05:55

2 224 Filipe Martins GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Senior Masculino 01:24:28 +01:41 06:02

3 217 Luis Campaniço Casa do Benfica Reguengos de 
Monsaraz

Senior Masculino 01:26:47 +04:01 06:12

4 303 Hugo Sousa SerpaFit Challenger Senior Masculino 01:39:00 +16:14 07:04

5 256 Pedro Fialho Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:36 +17:49 07:11

6 28 Luis Carlos Cardoso Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:17 +27:30 07:53

7 245 António Diniz Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 01:51:33 +28:46 07:58

8 202 Arlindo Fernandes Associação de Desportos de 
Natureza de Mértola Senior Masculino 01:51:33 +28:47 07:58

9 18 João Pedro Ramos Cruz Beja Atletico Clube Senior Masculino 01:55:23 +32:36 08:15

10 219 Luís Coelho CSP43 Running Team Senior Masculino 02:07:44 +44:58 09:07

11 247 Hélder Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:21 +46:35 09:14

12 248 Hélder José Lopes Gonçalves Individual Senior Masculino 02:10:21 +47:34 09:19

13 251 Mário Gomes Individual Senior Masculino 02:10:50 +48:04 09:21

14 250 Márcio Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:14:50 +52:03 09:38

15 249 Hugo Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:16:11 +53:25 09:44
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16 254 Pedro Acabado Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:07 +01:02:21 10:22

17 244 Afonso Baptista Individual Senior Masculino 02:29:54 +01:07:08 10:42

Veterana F40
1 258 Andreia Dias Individual Veterana F40 02:01:16 +38:30 08:40

2 309 Ana Vanessa Silva Ferreira TRP Veterana F40 02:04:51 +42:05 08:55

3 209 Carla Canhoto Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterana F40 02:10:22 +47:36 09:19

4 259 Cidalia Morais Custódio Individual Veterana F40 02:30:34 +01:07:47 10:45

5 210 Maria Carmo Ramos Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterana F40 02:36:45 +01:13:59 11:12

6 262 Paula Alexandra dos Santos Rodrigues 
Belchior Individual Veterana F40 02:37:55 +01:15:08 11:17

7 260 Filipa Monteiro Individual Veterana F40 02:41:48 +01:19:02 11:33

8 299 Elisabete Rosa Matilha da Atalaia Veterana F40 03:06:19 +01:43:33 13:19

9 298 Ana Serra Matilha da Atalaia Veterana F40 03:06:19 +01:43:33 13:19

10 261 Maria Rute Paulino Individual Veterana F40 03:33:59 +02:11:13 15:17

11 263 Rita Paulino Individual Veterana F40 03:34:00 +02:11:13 15:17

Veterana F50
1 212 Maria José Piçarra Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterana F50 02:05:11 +42:25 08:57

2 220 Silvina Martins CSP43 Running Team Veterana F50 02:14:08 +51:22 09:35

3 265 Esperança Bonito Individual Veterana F50 02:41:48 +01:19:02 11:33

4 266 Fátima Moreira Individual Veterana F50 02:45:12 +01:22:26 11:48

5 268 Maria Teresa dos Santos Rodrigues Individual Veterana F50 03:01:40 +01:38:53 12:59

6 222 Guadalupe Pereira Equipa Limited Edition Team Veterana F50 03:19:47 +01:57:01 14:16

Veterano M40
1 227 José Mestre GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Veterano M40 01:23:31 +00:44 05:58

2 282 RAUL pereira Individual Veterano M40 01:24:37 +01:51 06:03

3 278 Jorge Valente Individual Veterano M40 01:25:04 +02:18 06:05

4 228 Paulo Viegas GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Veterano M40 01:28:05 +05:18 06:18

5 280 Luis Pedro Individual Veterano M40 01:30:29 +07:42 06:28

6 213 Joao Bartolo Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterano M40 01:31:34 +08:48 06:32

7 214 Paulo Bejinha Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterano M40 01:31:36 +08:50 06:33

8 276 Hugo Sargento Individual Veterano M40 01:34:50 +12:03 06:46

9 225 António Manuel Dionisio Valério GDAlcoutim-Trailrunners Veterano M40 01:38:13 +15:27 07:01

10 279 José Luís Pimenta Valente Individual Veterano M40 01:40:36 +17:49 07:11

11 271 António Pedro Veredas Moreira Individual Veterano M40 01:43:37 +20:50 07:24

12 305 João Piroleira SerpaFit Challenger Veterano M40 01:53:32 +30:46 08:07

13 301 Marcio Fidalgo Mexe-te Mó Olhão Veterano M40 02:07:12 +44:25 09:05

14 204 Sergio figueirs Barrancos FC Biogado Veterano M40 02:10:23 +47:36 09:19

15 304 Joao Baião SerpaFit Challenger Veterano M40 02:11:32 +48:45 09:24

16 274 Eleutério Francisco Lopes Mestre Individual Veterano M40 02:12:33 +49:47 09:28
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17 283 Valter Anjos Individual Veterano M40 02:14:14 +51:28 09:35

18 277 João Rui Fernandes Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 02:26:25 +01:03:38 10:28

19 310 André Macedo Vara Trail Running Veterano M40 02:26:28 +01:03:42 10:28

20 272 Carlos Costa Individual Veterano M40 02:26:31 +01:03:45 10:28

21 273 Celcio Espada Individual Veterano M40 03:10:57 +01:48:10 13:38

22 215 Rui Miguel Serra Pombo Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterano M40 03:13:09 +01:50:23 13:48

Veterano M50
1 296 Mário Godinho Individual Veterano M50 01:26:48 +04:02 06:12

2 216 António José Félix Ninhos Casa do Benfica em Moura Veterano M50 01:37:38 +14:52 06:58

3 293 Joaquim Salvador Individual Veterano M50 01:40:01 +17:15 07:09

4 285 António ventura Individual Veterano M50 01:40:02 +17:15 07:09

5 230 António Mateus GDC Mombeja Veterano M50 01:41:42 +18:56 07:16

6 289 Guilherme Ribeiro Individual Veterano M50 01:55:20 +32:34 08:14

7 288 Francisco Paulo Elias Belchior Individual Veterano M50 02:01:21 +38:35 08:40

8 302 Helder Oliveira Mexe-te Mó Olhão Veterano M50 02:03:09 +40:22 08:48

9 297 Pedro Sousa Individual Veterano M50 02:04:48 +42:02 08:55

10 294 Manuel Clara Individual Veterano M50 02:10:04 +47:18 09:18

11 292 João Pedro Nogueira Individual Veterano M50 02:10:20 +47:33 09:19

12 223 Romão Augusto Ramalho Moita Equipa Limited Edition Team Veterano M50 02:13:26 +50:39 09:32

13 308 Ernesto serrano Team innovative serrano Veterano M50 02:23:59 +01:01:13 10:17

14 295 Manuel Coelho Individual Veterano M50 02:25:07 +01:02:21 10:22

15 290 Hélder Turíbio Individual Veterano M50 02:26:31 +01:03:44 10:28

16 284 António José Marques Vaz Individual Veterano M50 03:01:39 +01:38:53 12:59

17 287 Carlos Alberto Amaro Novais Mexe-te Mó Olhão Veterano M50 03:12:55 +01:50:09 13:47

18 291 Jaime Sousa Costa Individual Veterano M50 03:34:01 +02:11:14 15:17
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 GDALCOUTIM-TRAILRUNNERS 2 + 3 + 8 13

2 CASA DO BENFICA EM MOURA 10 + 11 + 13 34

3 SERPAFIT CHALLENGER 15 + 28 + 48 91

4 CSP43 RUNNING TEAM 1 + 38 + 52 91

5 MEXE-TE MÓ OLHÃO 33 + 37 + 40 110
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